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MUSICAL SETTING FOR “HELL’S HEROES”
Specially selected and compiled by M. WINKLER

The timing is based on a speed limit of 14 minutes per reel.

THEME:

“DESERT MONOTONY” by Aborn

PLEASE DO NOT SUBSTITUTE “THEME”.

To be played until T (Title

or S (Scene)

At Screening

T.

T.

The Great American Desert

Let’s Go, Bob says the Bank

Close up of Girl Dancing

What do you want
What’s the matter — Sheriff

Sing us a song

Length

of Scene

NOTE: Girl singing to the

What did that Spik say to me

I am going to rob the Bank

Shots are fired
Hell laughed and blew
After the Sand Storm

I am afraid Blood Poisinin

Dry as a bone

It’s a woman with a baby

The Lord Giveth

What am I gonna do with him

You ain’t gonna take no milk

NOTE:

1 min.

2 min.

2 min.

1 min.

1 min.

1 min.

30

40

10

20

10

55

sec.

sec.

sec.

sec.

szC.

Title and Tempo of Musical
Composition

Theme
Continue to action

Savannah (Western Characte-
ristic) by Rosey

Madriola (Spanish Step)
by Samuels

Continue pp. and slower
Dramatic Tension by Shepherd

Repeat “Madriola” (Spanish Step)

accompaniment of Guitar and Mandolin

1 min. 45 sec

2 min. 20 sec

8.

9.

Watch for shots

3 min. 40 s=c.

1 min.

5 min.

5 min.

2 min.

4 min.

2 min.

3 min.

4 min,

30

50

5

40

35

30

40

30

sec.

sec.

Sec.

sec,

sec.

sec.

sec.

sec.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Light Agitato by Noyes

Misterioso Dramatico by Aborn

Wild Chase (Galop) by Becce
Misterioso Furioso by Affrunti
Theme

Disperazione (Dramatic)
by Becce

Tragic Theme by Vely
Meditation by Baron

Ave Maria by Gounod

Baby Dreams (Mod) by Boyaner

Adolescence (Entr’Acte)
by Collinge




No. he is hairy as a

What happened, Sheriff

Hey Bill, what’s a Godfather
Don’t let my Godchild

Few Drops of water left

Rising Sun

And all on account of you

Close up of footprints in sand

Close up of Poison sign

View of New Jerusalem

. The Choir will now sing

1 min.

2 min.

4 min.
2 min.

3 min.

2 min,

2 min.
NOTE: Baby crying
4 min. 15 sec.

3 min. 50 sec.

2 min. 35 sec.

30 sec.

40 sec.

10 sec.

25 sec.

50 sec.

40 sec.

20 sec.

55 sec.

19.

20,

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Theme

Andante Appassionato
by Castillo

Dramatic Reproach by Berge
Theme

The World is a Beautiful Song
(Sacred Ballad) by Breau

Because You Say Good Bye
(Dram. Ballad) by Levy

Valse Melody by Drigo

Theme
Andante Dramatico by Borch
Tacet

Holy Night — Silent Night

NOTE: Congregation — Choir and Organ

Bless all who have sinned

1 min.

15 sec.

THE END.

30.

Continue ff.

All music listed on this cue sheet can be obtained through your local dealer
or direct from BELWIN, Inc., 43-47 West 23rd St., New York City




Hell's Heroes (1930)

Universal Studios

Directed by William Wyler

Released January 1930

Plot : When four men rob a bank, one is killed and
the other three escape into the desert where they
lose their horses in a storm. Finding a woman who
gives birth, they are made godfathers only to learn
that the baby's father was the man they killed in the
holdup. When the woman dies they head back, but
they have little water and there are 40 miles to go.

-~ >

Cast

Charles Bickford. Raymond Hatton. Fred Koher, Fritzi
Ridgeway, Walter James, Joe de la Cruz, Maria Alba
68 mins

This was a sound film released also in silent format.



